Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ONIB 140. 0001-0021 (0xp. 0/00/2000)	J9700
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 17 - 9-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED
MASSACHSUETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name Other CONFIRMATORY ISTUMENT	Silver Address.
08/12/02	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/096,091	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: CAROL PETROSKY OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Internal Address:	Enclosed
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	9-
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE 12/02/02 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



PATENT PATENT

REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0732

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: "Methods for Forming Articles Having Very Small Channels

Therethrough, and Such Articles, and Method of Using Such Articles"

Inventor(s):

Christopher S. Musso and Thomas W, Eager

Serial Number:

10/096,091

Filing Date:

March 12, 2002

Grant No.:

N00014-00-1-0170

Contractor:

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

M.I.T. Case No.:

9363

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Grant Number N00014-00-1-0170 with the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this grant in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 12th day of August 2002.

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

By

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

Deborah Burke

Patent Compliance Administrator Technology Licensing Office

77 Massachusetts Avenue, Room NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02139

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0733